

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern

Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

CLINTON SAVINGS BANK PROMOTES

KELLY MANZ TO CONSUMER LOAN OFFICER

CLINTON, Mass., (January 1, 2020)-) Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) recently promoted Kelly Manz to the role of Consumer Loan Officer, an advancement from her position of Consumer Loan Underwriter. Manz's previous CSB roles include Teller, Senior Teller, Teller Supervisor, and Assistant Branch Manager.

"After Consumer Lending had an extremely busy year, Ms. Manz's vast skillset did not go unnoticed," said Debra A. Colonna, VP/Mortgage Operations Manager. "Kelly worked tirelessly this past year underwriting consumer loans - she exemplifies what we look for in our employees and we are extremely lucky to be able to call her a member of our team!"

Manz, is a Clinton native now residing in Leominster, began working at CSB in 2004. Her primary responsibilities are underwriting and processing consumer loans.

In her free time, Manz loves travelling, attending concerts, spending time with her husband, Kyle, and daughter, Kasey, as well as volunteering at local community fairs. Throughout the course of her CSB career, she has been selected several times as Employee of the month.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts. With more than \$585 million in assets and a broad range of financial products for consumers and businesses, Clinton Savings Bank has built a solid reputation in the communities it serves from six full-service branches in Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Sterling and West Boylston. For more information, please visit clintonsavings.com, Facebook, Twitter or Instagram.



Kelly Manz Consumer Loan Officer Clinton Savings Bank

###